uncertainties lay, thus identifying the most influential

parameters and testing the robustness of the assumptions

made [23].

This study creates a sensitivity analysis for projecting the

change of some parameters that influence it. In this study

sensitivity about the quantity of sales parameter and cost

changing parameter is discussed.

The first table of Table 7 are sensitivity analysis about

cost parameter. This analysis explains about how cost of

product influence the NPV, PBP, and IRR. The second table

is sensitivity analysis about sales parameter.

Given the result from the table, we can see that the

model is sensitive to fluctuations in the assumptions used.

From the cost scenario result that increasing the cost will

make the investment is not propered. We can see from the

10% of percentation, the result of NPV is below zero.

 Then from the sales scenario result that increasing the

sales will make higher profit. We can see from the changing

of percentation will make high differentiation of NPV, PBP,

and IRR.

Proceedings of the International MultiConference of Engineers and Computer Scientists 2016 Vol II,
IMECS 2016, March 16 - 18, 2016, Hong Kong

ISBN: 978-988-14047-6-3
ISSN: 2078-0958 (Print); ISSN: 2078-0966 (Online)

IMECS 2016

TABLE 7

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Scenario

(Cost)
NPV PBP IRR

-20%  Rp  8.681.309.351  11 Months >100%

-10%  Rp  4.731.884.467  1 year 6 month 78%

10%  Rp(3.166.965.300) 6 years <0%

Scenario

(Sales)
NPV PBP IRR

-20%  Rp   (90.204.590)

 7 years 6

months  6%

-10%  Rp   346.127.497

5 years 3

months 16%

10%  Rp  1.218.791.671

3 years 7

months 28%

20%  Rp  1.655.123.757  3 years a month 28%

VIII. CONCLUSION

This paper develops techno economic analysis regarding

lithium-ion batteries for motorcycles in Indonesia, which

includes feasibility technical analysis, market analysis, and

economic analysis. Results showed that the lithium-ion

battery business for motorcycles in Indonesia is technically

feasible, market, and economic.

In aspects of this lithium-ion battery business market has

considerable business opportunities as seen from the

availability of lithium-ion battery supply in Indonesia and